



IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF DELAWARE

ISAIAH W. MR. MCCOY,
Appellant,

V.

STATE OF DELAWARE,
Appellee.

)
) Nos. 558, 2012 and 595, 2012
) (CONSOLIDATED)
)
) Court Below: Superior Court
) of the State of Delaware, in and for
) Kent County
)
) Cr. ID. No. 1005008059A
)
)
)

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN
Herbert W. Mondros (Del. Bar No. 3308)
300 Delaware Ave., Suite 800
Wilmington, Delaware 19809
(302) 888-1112 (telephone)
(302) 888-1119 (facsimile)

WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON, LLP
*Erek L. Barron, *Pro Hac Vice*
7501 Wisconsin Ave., Suite 700W
Bethesda, MD 20814
(301) 804-3613 (telephone)
(301) 804-3643 (facsimile)

Counsel for Appellant Isaiah Mr. McCoy
**Counsel to Argue Appeal*

Dated: June 16, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. NOTWITHSTANDING THE STATE’S FAILURE TO MAKE A BATSON CHALLENGE, McCOY HAD A PROPER REASON TO STRIKE HICKEY.	1
II. THE STATE’S CASE ESTABLISHED BISHOP AS AN ACCOMPLICE WHICH REQUIRED THE TRIAL COURT TO GIVE A MODIFIED <i>BLAND</i> INSTRUCTION.....	7
III. THE STATE HAS FAILED TO OVERCOME THE STANDARD SETFORTH IN <i>WASHINGTON V. STATE</i>	10
IV. THE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF THE PROSECUTOR’S MISCONDUCT WARRANTS REVERSAL.....	12
V. THE DEATH PENALTY STATUTE VIOLATES THE DUE PROCESS CLAUSE AND THE SIXTH AMENDMENT TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.	15
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Federal Cases

<i>Alleyne v. United States</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2151 (2013).....	15, 16, 17
<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> , 530 U.S. 466 (2000).....	15, 16, 17
<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1985).....	2
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002).....	15, 16, 17
<i>Walton v. Arizona</i> , 497 U.S. 639 (1990).....	16
<i>United States v. Robinson</i> , 421 F. Supp. 467 (D. Conn. 1976)	2

State Cases

<i>Brokenbrough v. State</i> , 522 A.2d 815 (Del. 1987)	12
<i>Brooks v. State</i> , 40 A.3d 346 (Del. 2012)	7, 8
<i>Claudio v. State</i> , 585 A.2d 1278 (Del. 1991)	8
<i>Dixon v. State</i> , 673 A.2d 1220 (Del. 1996).....	2
<i>Erskine v. State</i> , 4 A.3d 391 (Del. 2010)	8
<i>Hooks v. State</i> , 416 A.2d 189 (Del. 1980)	8
<i>Hunter v. State</i> , 815 A.2d 730 (Del. 2002)	12
<i>Kirkley v. State</i> , 41 A.3d 372 (Del. 2012).....	13
<i>Knox v. State</i> , 29 A.3d 217 (Del. 2011).....	1, 2
<i>Schwan v. State</i> , 65 A.3d 582 (Del. 2013).....	1
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 991 A.2d 1169 (Del. 2010)	8
<i>Washington v. State</i> , 4 A.3d 375 (Del. 2010)	10

Constitutional Provisions, Statutes, and Rules

11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 271(2)(b).....	8
